
 

 

 
 
 
 

VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 
Fee Schedule: 

 
 
School Capacity Reviews: 
 
School Capacity Determination . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $500.00 
 
Concurrency Determination . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $500.00 
 
Equivalency Determination . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $150.00 
 
Time Extension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $100.00 
 
Exemption/No Impact letter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $100.00 
 
Concurrency Determination Amendment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $150.00   
 
 
Negotiated Agreements: 
 
Capacity Enhancement                      
 
       For projects comprised of 50 acres or less . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $1,000.00 
       For projects comprised of 51 or more acres . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $2,500.00     
 
Proportionate Share Mitigation 
 
      For projects of 200 units or less . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $1,000.00 
      For projects of 201 units or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $2,500.00 
 
 
Appeals: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $5,000.00                               
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


